

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION NO 1 PHASE 1
TO SERVE FORT BEND PARKWAY BUSINESS PARK PHASE 1
MISSOURI CITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
2088-5001 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL BID AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1
1) SJ SERVICES, LLC	\$600,400.00	\$602,900.00
2) JOSLIN CONSTRUCTION TEXAS, LLC	\$652,349.00	\$669,849.00
3) C4 PARTNERS, LLC	\$692,649.50 *	\$698,081.50 *
4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, LTD.	\$794,359.00 *	\$803,202.00 *

CALENDAR DAYS - 150/180



Margaret S. Gilentine
9/14/2020

Margaret S. Gilentine
I, Margaret S. Gilentine, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION NO 1 PHASE 1
 TO SERVE FORT BEND PARKWAY BUSINESS PARK PHASE 1
 MISSOURI CITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
 2088-5001 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) 5J SERVICES, LLC		2) JOSLIN CONSTRUCTION TEXAS, LLC		3) C4 PARTNERS, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS									
1.	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, BROADCAST SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00
2.	12" CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$247,372.00	\$247,372.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$308,078.00	\$308,078.00
3.	5 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 60% AT 271 GPM AND 24.0 FT T.D.H., INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$24,636.50	\$49,273.00
4.	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$67,908.00	\$67,908.00
5.	18" AWWA C905, DR 18, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$650.00	\$20,800.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$522.75	\$16,728.00
6.	8" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING TRACER WIRE FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	66	\$125.00	\$8,250.00	\$64.00	\$4,224.00	\$88.00	\$5,808.00
7.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	69	\$150.00	\$10,350.00	\$110.00	\$7,590.00	\$134.00	\$9,246.00
8.	TYPE "A" INLET, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,338.00	\$3,338.00
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	167	\$10.00	\$1,670.00	\$10.00	\$1,670.00	\$1.00	\$167.00
10.	1" SCHEDULE 40 WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	55	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$21.20	\$1,166.00
11.	PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-FREEZE HOSE BIBB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,090.00	\$10,090.00
12.	1" WATERLINE PLUG OR CONNECT TO EXISTING 1" WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
13.	8" FORCE MAIN PLUG AND MARK OR CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FORCE MAIN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,503.00	\$1,503.00
14.	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROP 18" SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,920.00	\$2,920.00
15.	BREAK OUT EXISTING 30" STORM SEWER AND INSTALL STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
16.	4' WIDE 4" THICK SIDEWALK, INCLUDING COMPACTED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$203.25	\$5,691.00
17.	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD INCLUDING 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, AND GEOTEXTILE (MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$51.70	\$3,877.50
18.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB CUT INTO EXISTING ROADWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$95.00	\$33,250.00	\$94.60	\$33,110.00
19.	8 FOOT TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE, INCLUDING 22' DOUBLE SWING ACCESS GATE AND ALL APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	220	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$60.65	\$13,343.00
20.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WORK IN HURRICANE LANE ROAD R.O.W., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,640.00	\$4,640.00

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION NO 1 PHASE 1
 TO SERVE FORT BEND PARKWAY BUSINESS PARK PHASE 1
 MISSOURI CITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
 2088-5001 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) 5J SERVICES, LLC		2) JOSLIN CONSTRUCTION TEXAS, LLC		3) C4 PARTNERS, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
21.	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$612.00	\$4,284.00
22.	NEW 100A 480V SERVICE RACK, WITH METER DISCONNECT, METER, MAIN DISCONNECT, FUSES, ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT CABLE, AND GROUNDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00
23.	40 KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH SUB-BASE FUEL TANK AND INITIAL FILL OF FUEL, COMPLETE WITH NEW AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, CONCRETE PAD, AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND CABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,975.00	\$42,975.00
24.	NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL WITH ALL STARTERS, RELAYS, SENSORS TRANSFORMERS, PANEL BOARD, AUTO DIALER, CONCRETE PAD, AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND CABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$50,822.00	\$50,822.00
25.	ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHING ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS DIRECTED BY CENTER POINT ENERGY, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
26.	REMOVE EXISTING 3 - STRAND BARBED WIRE FENCE AND GATE, DISPOSE OF FENCE MATERIAL PROPERLY AND SALVAGE GATE TO BE REINSTALLED, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	130	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$1.20	\$156.00
27.	INSTALL 3 - STRAND BARBED WIRE FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.15	\$1,421.00
28.	RE INSTALL SALVAGED GATE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$588,117.00		\$612,969.00		\$681,784.50 *
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
2.	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	167	\$25.00	\$4,175.00	\$25.00	\$4,175.00	\$25.00	\$4,175.00
3.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
4.	EXTRA 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD INCLUDING 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, AND GEOTEXTILE (TENSAR TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL) (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
5.	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
6.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
7.	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
8.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION NO 1 PHASE 1
 TO SERVE FORT BEND PARKWAY BUSINESS PARK PHASE 1
 MISSOURI CITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
 2088-5001 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) 5J SERVICES, LLC		2) JOSLIN CONSTRUCTION TEXAS, LLC		3) C4 PARTNERS, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLIANCE INCLUDING PERMITTING, INSPECTIONS, REPORTING, AND MAINTENANCE OF POLLUTION PREVENTION CONTROLS, AND COORDINATION WITH OWNER'S STORM WATER POLLUTION COMPLIANCE CONSULTANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
10.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	372	\$3.00	\$1,116.00	\$1.25	\$465.00	\$2.50	\$930.00
11.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$12,283.00		\$39,380.00		\$10,865.00
ALTERNATE BID NO.1 ITEMS									
1.	40 KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH NEW AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH AND ALL ASSOCIATED, CONDUIT AND CABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$40,907.00	\$40,907.00
2.	ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHING GAS SERVICE, INCLUDING GAS METER, CONNECTIONS AND LINE FROM STREET TO METER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO.1 ITEMS					\$47,500.00		\$62,500.00		\$48,407.00
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$588,117.00		\$612,969.00		\$681,784.50
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$12,283.00		\$39,380.00		\$10,865.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$600,400.00		\$652,349.00		\$692,649.50
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1									
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$600,400.00		\$652,349.00		\$692,649.50
DEDUCT SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS NO. 23					(\$45,000.00)		(\$45,000.00)		(\$42,975.00)
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$47,500.00		\$62,500.00		\$48,407.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					\$602,900.00		\$669,849.00		\$698,081.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION NO 1 PHASE 1
 TO SERVE FORT BEND PARKWAY BUSINESS PARK PHASE 1
 MISSOURI CITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
 2088-5001 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,
 LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS					
1.	SITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, BROADCAST SEEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2.	12" CONCRETE WET WELL AND VALVE PAD, INCLUDING ACCESS HATCHES, VENT, AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$554,000.00	\$554,000.00
3.	5 HP SUBMERSIBLE PUMP WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 60% AT 271 GPM AND 24.0 FT T.D.H., INCLUDING DISCHARGE ELBOW, GUIDE RAILS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES FOR PROPOSED PUMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
4.	SANITARY LIFT STATION AND VALVE PAD PIPING, INCLUDING PIPE, VALVES, FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5.	18" AWWA C905, DR 18, SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$165.00	\$5,280.00
6.	8" AWWA C900, FORCE MAIN, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING TRACER WIRE FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	66	\$52.00	\$3,432.00
7.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	69	\$101.00	\$6,969.00
8.	TYPE "A" INLET, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,442.00	\$2,442.00
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	167	\$1.00	\$167.00
10.	1" SCHEDULE 40 WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	55	\$10.00	\$550.00
11.	PROVIDE AND INSTALL REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTER, NON-FREEZE HOSE BIBB, ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12.	1" WATERLINE PLUG OR CONNECT TO EXISTING 1" WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
13.	8" FORCE MAIN PLUG AND MARK OR CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" FORCE MAIN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
14.	CORE INTO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROP 18" SANITARY SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
15.	BREAK OUT EXISTING 30" STORM SEWER AND INSTALL STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
16.	4" WIDE 4" THICK SIDEWALK, INCLUDING COMPACTED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$22.00	\$616.00
17.	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD INCLUDING 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, AND GEOFABRIC (MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	75	\$36.00	\$2,700.00
18.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE EXTENDING 1' OUTSIDE PAVEMENT, INCLUDING CURB CUT INTO EXISTING ROADWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	350	\$84.00	\$29,400.00
19.	8 FOOT TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE, INCLUDING 22" DOUBLE SWING ACCESS GATE AND ALL APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	220	\$30.00	\$6,600.00
20.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR WORK IN HURRICANE LANE ROAD R.O.W., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION NO 1 PHASE 1
 TO SERVE FORT BEND PARKWAY BUSINESS PARK PHASE 1
 MISSOURI CITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
 2088-5001 (9.2)

4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,
 LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
21.	4" PIPE BOLLARD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
22.	NEW 100A 480V SERVICE RACK, WITH METER DISCONNECT, METER, MAIN DISCONNECT, FUSES, ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT CABLE, AND GROUNDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
23.	40 KW DIESEL GENERATOR WITH SUB-BASE FUEL TANK AND INITIAL FILL OF FUEL, COMPLETE WITH NEW AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, CONCRETE PAD, AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND CABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$27,504.00	\$27,504.00
24.	NEW LIFT STATION CONTROL PANEL WITH ALL STARTERS, RELAYS, SENSORS TRANSFORMERS, PANEL BOARD, AUTO DIALER, CONCRETE PAD, AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND CABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00
25.	ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHING ELECTRICAL SERVICE AS DIRECTED BY CENTER POINT ENERGY, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
26.	REMOVE EXISTING 3 - STRAND BARBED WIRE FENCE AND GATE, DISPOSE OF FENCE MATERIAL PROPERLY AND SALVAGE GATE TO BE REINSTALLED, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	130	\$5.00	\$650.00
27.	INSTALL 3 - STRAND BARBED WIRE FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	140	\$16.00	\$2,240.00
28.	RE-INSTALL SALVAGED GATE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$773,010.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1.	DEWATERING FOR STRUCTURE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.	DEWATERING OF LINE WORK (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	167	\$25.00	\$4,175.00
3.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	20	\$12.00	\$240.00
4.	EXTRA 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE ACCESS ROAD INCLUDING 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE, AND GEOTEXTILE (TENSAR TX140 OR APPROVED EQUAL) (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$33.00	\$330.00
5.	EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
6.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PROJECT SITE, AND ALL DISTURBED AREAS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
7.	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
8.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LIFT STATION NO 1 PHASE 1
 TO SERVE FORT BEND PARKWAY BUSINESS PARK PHASE 1
 MISSOURI CITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 SEPTEMBER 11, 2020
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 SEPTEMBER 14, 2020
 2088-5001 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) PELTIER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,
 LTD.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLIANCE INCLUDING PERMITTING, INSPECTIONS, REPORTING, AND MAINTENANCE OF POLLUTION PREVENTION CONTROLS, AND COORDINATION WITH OWNER'S STORM WATER POLLUTION COMPLIANCE CONSULTANT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	372	\$2.00	\$744.00
11.	INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$21,349.00
ALTERNATE BID NO.1 ITEMS					
1.	40 KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH NEW AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH AND ALL ASSOCIATED, CONDUIT AND CABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,847.00	\$28,847.00
2.	ALLOWANCE FOR ESTABLISHING GAS SERVICE, INCLUDING GAS METER, CONNECTIONS AND LINE FROM STREET TO METER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO.1 ITEMS					\$36,347.00 *
BID SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS					\$773,010.00 *
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$21,349.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$794,359.00 *
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$794,359.00 *
DEDUCT SANITARY LIFT STATION ITEMS NO. 23					(\$27,504.00) *
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 ITEMS					\$36,347.00 *
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					\$803,202.00 *